BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 14-05-06-03

IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING A HOUSING AUTHORITY REPRESENTATIVE TO THE LANE WORKFORCE PARTNERSHIP BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WHEREAS, the Workforce Investment Act of 1998 requires the establishment of a local workforce investment board in order to receive federal funds to serve business, youth, adults and dislocated workers in Lane County; and

WHEREAS, the membership shall be consistent with Title I, sec 177 (b) of the Workforce Investment Act, with a business majority and chair, and shall be appointed by Chief Elected Official(s) from each area; and

WHEREAS, this matter having been fully considered by the Lane County Board of Commissioners,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as follows:

1. The following named person is appointed to serve on the Lane Workforce Partnership board of directors from May 6, 2014 through December 31, 2016.

Jacob Fox Deputy Director Housing and Community Services Agency of Lane County

Pat Farr, Chair

Lane County Board of Commissioners

Date 1/-28-14 Lane Co

FOF LEGAL COUNSEL